

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (SECTT.-ESTT.) DEPARTMENT DISPUR ::: GUWAHATI-6.

Block-A, Ground Floor, Janata Bhawan, sad.assam@gov.in, gad.assam.gov.in

Dated Dispur, the Al. Av. 76, 2024

OFFICE ORDER

eCF No.542309/7: In the interest of public service, the temporary transfer order in respect of Shri Priyanku Raj Lahon, Jr.A.A., Election Department issued vide this department's Office Order eCF No.507059/9 dated 16.08.2024 is hereby cancelled.

This has the approval of Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration Department.

Signed by Chandan Kakofi Date: 31-08-2024 15:28:20

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration Department

Dated Dispur, the Standard, 2024

Memo No.542309/7-A

Copy for information and necessary action to:

1. P.S. to Chief Electoral Officer, Assam & Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Election Department, Dispur, Ghy-6

2. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, G.A. Deptt., Dispur, Ghy-6.

3. Departments concerned.

4. G.A. (Sectt.-Accounts) Department, Dispur, Ghy-6.

5. G.A. (Sectt.-P.F. Cell) Department, Dispur, Ghy-6.

6. Person concerned.

7. Record Officer, G.A. (Sectt.-Estt.) Department.

& Content Manager, G.A. (Sectt.-Estt.) Department.

9. FRAS Team, GAD.

By order etc.

(e-Signed)
Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,
General Administration Department